
Shade Structures at Various Sites, Phase 2 

Board Agenda – December 15, 2020 

Change Order #1 

Page 2 

 

 

 

Item #1 Unused allowances for Arnold Adreani, 

Cosumnes River, C.W. Dillard, Robert Fite, 

Anna Kirchgater, Herman Leimbach, Robert 

McGarvey, Barbara Comstock Morse, Prairie 

and Zehnder Ranch Elementary Schools.  

Requested by Elk Grove Unified School District.   

     Time extension for this item:  42 days DEDUCT ($151,936.00) 

 


